PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alain Vergnes	03/22/2007
Jerome Alingry	03/22/2007
Sebastien Younes	03/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atmel Corporation	
Street Address:	2325 Orchard Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11696574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)586-9550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-586-9500

Email: sierrapatent@sierralaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 1657 Hwy 395, Suite 202
Address Line 4: Minden, NEVADA 89423

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATMSP-056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Davis

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019120 FRAME: 0243

500253358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alain Vergnes, a citizen of France, residing at 4 Allées de la Montagne, 13530 Trets, France, Sebastien Younes, a citizen of France, residing at 100 Chemin des plaines, 83910 Pourrieres, France, and Jerome Alingry, a citizen of France, residing at 230 avenue de Bagatelle, 13090 Aix en Provence, France, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "DISPLAY CONTROLLER BLINKING MODE CIRCUITRY FOR LCD PANEL OF TWISTED NEMATIC TYPE" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Atmel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2325 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95131, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Alain Vergnes

Sebastich Younes

Jerome Alingry

22 March 2007

Date signed

<u> 29 77 -rc \ 200</u> Date signed

22 Harch loo

Date signed

1